

Sponsor:



Rs. 299 • 2007

**DALAL**  
INVESTMENT JOURNAL  
**STREET**  
P R E S E N T S

# Small Cap 400

The Large Caps Of Tomorrow



Small Seeds Into Big Trees Grow

The Only Compendium On Top 400 Small Cap Companies In The Country

**RANK**  
**295**

## Modern India

The company was incorporated in 1933 in Mumbai and was formerly known as Modern Mills Limited. The company is primarily in the trading of textiles in India. The company's other activities include export of steel products, including steel pipes and bars to the United States, Germany and Switzerland; sale of software for jewellery industry and CAD machines; development of residential and commercial properties and business centre operations. It also offers educational and vocational training courses, which include jewellery manufacturing programs, jewellery design programs, etc. During FY07, net sales reported at Rs.56.93 crore, operating profit at Rs.2.62 crore and net profit at Rs.4.28 crore.

### Product Mix (Year = Mar 2007)

Product Name	Sales Qty	UoM	Sales Value	Product Mix
Galvanised Products	11044.11	MT	45.53	89.39
Cloth	248112.00	Metres	3.41	6.68
Yarn	21088.00	Kgs	1.17	2.29
Income From Real Estate Develop.	-		0.44	0.85
Software	14.00	Numbers	0.34	0.67

### Investor Returns

	FY06	FY05	FY04	FY03	FY02
Rights Issue	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
Splits	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
Dividend (%)	12	10	10	10	10
Bonus ratio	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.

### Registered Office :

Modern Centre, Sane Guruji Marg, Mahalaxmi, Mumbai, Maharashtra - 400011

Tel: 56624181, Fax: 23075787,

CEO: Vijay Kumar Jatia

**Business Group:** Not Applicable

**Industry:** Textiles - Spinning - Cotton Blended

### High/Low Trends

	2007	2006	2005	2004	2003
BSE	297/111	181/68	152/19	27/10	23/3
NSE					

### Financial Highlights (Rs. Crore)

	FY07	FY06	FY05	FY04	FY03
Sales	56.93	49.78	17.52	18.44	19.81
Oper. Profit	2.55	2.66	1.36	-0.43	0.64
PAT	4.28	2.20	-1.55	-1.24	0.70
Equity	7.51	7.51	7.51	7.51	7.51
EPS	5.70	2.93	-2.06	-1.65	0.94
B.V	42.22	37.50	35.29	37.91	43.02

### Last Five Quarters (Rs. Crore)

	Mar07	Dec06	Sep06	Jun06	Mar06
Sales	2.82	16.82	20.41	16.88	20.21
Oper. Profit	0.16	0.40	0.63	1.43	0.15
Net Profit	0.20	1.84	0.74	1.49	0.12
Equity	7.51	7.51	7.51	7.51	7.51
EPS	0.27	2.45	0.99	1.99	0.16